



2026:HHC:14158

Hem Raj Vs. MD PUNBUS Service

FAO No.4132 of 2013

19.09.2023 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate for respondent No.1.
None for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned counsel for the appellant, prays for
and is granted three weeks' time to file power of attorney.

List on **4th November, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 19, 2023_(ps)