



2026:HHC:14158

**Hem Raj v. The Managing Director & Ors.
FAO No.4132 of 2013**

01.08.2024 Present: Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondent No.4 already ex parte.

As prayed for, list on 02.08.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 01, 2024
(*Vinod*)