



2026:HHC:14158

Hem Raj vs. M.D. Punjab Bus Service & others

FAO No.4132 of 2013

28.07.2025 Present: None for the appellant.

Ms. Kalunta Devi, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Respondent No.4 ex parte.

Despite repeated calls, none has appeared on behalf of the appellant. In the interest of justice, list on 31st July, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

July 28, 2025
(vt)