



Hem Raj vs. M.D. Punjab Bus Service.& Ors.

FAO No. 4132 of 2013.

31.07.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

This matter has specifically been identified for 'Special Mediation Drive'.

Accordingly, the parties are referred to mediation of Mr. Subhash Sharma, learned Senior Advocate and a trained Mediator of this Court.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to produce the parties before the learned Mediator on 21st August, 2025 at 2.00 p.m. in the mediation centre of this Court.

Reference be sent to Mr. Subhash Sharma, learned Senior Advocate and a trained Mediator.

List the matter on 14th November, 2025, for submission of report by the learned Mediator.

The parties shall be at liberty to approach the Court at an earlier date, in case the mediation is successful.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

31st July, 2025.
(Jai)