



2026:HHC:14158

Hem Raj Vs. *MD Punjab Bus Service 7 ors.*

FAO No.4132 of 2013

14.11.2025 Present: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Kaushal,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for respondents No.1
and 2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

Mediation failed.

As the appeal already stands admitted, list for final
hearing as per its own turn.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

November 14, 2025
(V.Himalvi)